

6ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1794 OF 2001

GIRDHARI LAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing  
restoration application as well as on the application for restoration.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master